



2026:CGHC:16491

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 2029 of 2019Biselal Yadav **Versus** Satpal Singh

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

29.11.2021	Mr. F. S. Khare, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Raj Awasthi, Counsel for the respondent. Heard on IA No.1/19 – application for condonation of delay. Sufficient cause has been shown for delay in filing the appeal. Accordingly, IA No.1 is allowed and delay is condoned. List this case for admission in the next week. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge

Ajay