



2026:CGHC:16491

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MAC No. 2029/2019
Biselal Yadav -v- Satpal Singh and anr.

4-7-2022	Shri F.S. Khare, Adv. for the appellant. Shri Raj Awasthi, Adv. for respondent No. 2. None for respondent No. 1. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that there is a chance of settlement between the parties, hence the matter may be referred to Lok Adalat. In view of above submission, the Secretary Legal Aid is directed to list the matter before next Lok Adalat and do needful. Sd/- N.K. Chandravanshi Judge

Pathak