

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No.2029 of 2019****Biselal Yadav *versus* Satpal Singh & ors****Order on Board**

1/8/2025	Ms. Neelu Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. F.S. Khare, Advocate for appellants. Mr. Raj Awasthi, Advocate for respondent No.2. Heard. Learned counsel for appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to make submission. List the matter after two weeks. Meanwhile, call for record of claim case. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-